
FORUM OF WOMEN IN PUBLIC SECTOR

NORTHERN REGION

Regional Executive Body for the term 2025-2027

Sl. 
No. 

Name (Ms) Organisatio
n

Org 
Designation

WIPS 
Designation-
Northern 

Mobile No Contact address email id

1 Pooja Sehrawat PowerGrid Chief Manager President 9569690624

Power Grid Corporation of 
India Limited Sadamini Plot 
no 2 Sec 29 Gurugram 
Haryana 

pooja.sehrawat@powergrid.i
n

2
Shilpa 
Mayenkar

BHEL AGM
Vice 
President

9999338388 BHEL, BHEL House, Siri Fort, 
New Delhi - 110049

shilpa@bhel.in

3 Akansha WadhwNLC DCM Treasurer 8802181453
703-704, 7the floor, NBCC 
Centre, Okhala Phase-1, New 
Delhi-110020

ca.akansha@nlcindia.in

4 Pragati Sharma CWC DGM Secretary 8527633364
Scope Minar, Core-3, 1st 
Floor, Laxmi Nagar Distt. 
Centre, Delhi-110092

pragatisharma@cewacor.nic
.in

5 Anjali Sood GAIL Sr. Manager
Executive 
Member

9717241177
GAIL Bhawan, 16 Bhikaji 
Cama Place, R K Puram, 
New Delhi - 110066

anjali.sood@gail.co.in

6 Binsi Babu THDC Manager
Executive 
Member

9760574777
THDC NCR Office Plot no 
20 Sector 14 Kaushambi 
Ghaziabad 

binsibabu@thdc.co.in

7
Renu 
Choudhary

ITPO Manager 
Executive 
Member

9811425212
Pragati Bhawan, Pragati 
Maidan. New Delhi

renuchoudhary@itpo.gov.in

8
Aakansha 
Aggarwal

SCI Sr Manager
Executive 
Member

9953320848
SCI , Chandralok Building , 
Janpath , N.Delhi 

aakansha.aggarwal@sci.co.i
n

9 Ambika Singh ITPO Dy. Manager 
Executive 
Member

9811733033
Pragati Bhawan, Pragati 
Maidan, New Delhi

ambikasingh@itpo.gov.in

10 Shivani Bisht NHPC DGM
Executive 
Member

9958911335
NHPC Limited, Santosh 
Nagar, Sector 23, 
Faridabad

shivanibisht@nhpc.nic.in

11 Kunti IOCL GM
Executive 
Member

9711597991
IOCL CORE 2, SCOPE 
Complex, Lodi Road New 
Delhi 

kunti@indianoil.in

12
Jageshwari 
Gupta

RITES Jt. GM
Executive 
Member

9971688006
RITES Bhawan No.1, Sector 
29, Gurugram - 122001

jageshwari.g@rites.com

13 Bhawna NHPC Dy. Manager 
Executive 
Member

9711148531
NHPC Limited, Santosh 
Nagar, Sector 23, 
Faridabad

bhawna@nhpc.nic.in

14 Deepti Gambhir NBCC ED
Executive 
Member

9873360800
NBCC(india) Ltd., NBCC 
Bhawan, Lodhi Road, New 
Delhi - 110003

co.sectt@nbccindia.com
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15 Ruchi Gupta NBCC AGM & CS
Executive 
Member

8527798775
NBCC(india) Ltd., NBCC 
Bhawan, Lodhi Road, New 
Delhi - 110003

ruchi.gupta@nbccindia.com

16 Wangmu Rijiju NEEPCO JE
Executive 
Member

9971346447
NEEPCO, Bhikaji Cama 
Place, Rama Krishna Puram, 
New Delhi, Delhi 110066

wangmurijiju103@gmail.com  

17 Alka Yadav MMTC Dy. Manager 
Executive 
Member

7229943974
MMTC CORE 1, SCOPE 
Complex, Lodi Road New 
Delhi 

alka.yadav@mmtclimited.co
m

18
Vineeta 
Agarwal

POWERGRI
D 

CGM 
Executive 
Member

9910045537

Power Grid Corporation of 
India Limited Sadamini Plot 
no 2 Sec 29 Gurugram 
Haryana 

vineeta@powergrid.in
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